PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO RADMER	02/11/2010
HENRIK SONDERSKOV KLINT	02/08/2010
JOHNNY KRISTENSEN	02/10/2010
KRISTIAN GLEJBOL	04/08/2010
MIKAEL ANDERSEN	02/08/2010
LISBETH KAMSTRUP-HOLM	05/14/2010
MARTIN VON BULOW	02/09/2010
PETER MOLLER-JENSEN	02/10/2010
PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT	02/11/2010
THIBAUD HOFSTATTER	03/03/2010
TUE KJAERGAARD TOFT	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novo Nordisk A/S
Street Address:	Novo Alle
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12670091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501206491

Fax Number: (609)987-5440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-987-5800 Phone:

Email: nnipatent@novonordisk.com

Correspondent Name: Novo Nordisk Inc.

Address Line 1: 100 College Road West Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7678.204-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CSABA ATTILA SZAKOLCZAI	
Total Attachments: 14 source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page3.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page4.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page5.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page6.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page7.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page8.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page9.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page10.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page11.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page12.tif source=ASSIGN_7678204US#page13.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to NOVO NORDISK A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon each ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators,

successors, and/or assigns. Date: 29/0.02.// Date: 20/0.02.08 HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT Date: JOHNNY KRISTENSEN Date: KRISTIAN GLEJBØL Date: <u>2010.02.08</u> MIKAEL ANDERSEN Date: LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN Mathin Both Date: 2010.07.09 MARTIN VON BÜLOW Date: PETER MØLLER-JENSEN Date: PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT Date: THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER

Date: _____

Page 2 of 2

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

Date:		
		BO RADMER
Date:		
		HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
Date:	2010-02-10	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
		JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
Date:		KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
Date:		
		MIKAEL ANDERSEN
Date:		LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN
Date:		
		MARTIN VON BÜLOW
Date:		PETER MØLLER-JENSEN
Date:		
		PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT
Date:		THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER
Date:		
		TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

Date:	
	BO RADMER
Date:	HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
Date:	
Date: <u>08/04 -201</u> 0	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
Date:	MIKAEL ANDERSEN
Date:	LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN
Date:	MARTIN VON BÜLOW
Date:	PETER MØLLER-JENSEN
Date:	
Date:	* ************************************
	THIBAUD HOFSTATTER
Date:	TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon each ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns.

Date:	
	BO RADMER
Date:	HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
Date:	
	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
Date:	KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
Date:	MIKAEL ANDERSEN
Date: <u>14-5-2010</u>	
	Holdi
Date:	MARTIN VON BÜLOW
Date:	PETER MØLLER-JENSEN
Data	
Date:	PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT
Date:	THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER
Date:	
Date:	TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

	BO RADMER
······	
	HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##
	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
	KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
	MIKAEL ANDERSEN
	LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN
	MARTIN VON BÜLOW
10/2-240	
	PETER MØLLER-JENSEN
	PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT
	DOMESTIC A STORY ME AND POLICY A DOMESTIC
10/	THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER
14/2-2016	TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT
	10/2-240

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

Date:	
	BO RADMER
Date:	
	HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
Date:	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
Date:	KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
Date:	BAYEZ A BIX. A DIN YIN OYINI
	MIKAEL ANDERSEN
Date:	LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN
Date:	
	MARTIN VON BÜLOW
Date:	PETER MØLLER-JENSEN
Date: 11/2-2010	Philip A. Sparahaux
	PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT
Date:	
	THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER
Date:	TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT
	A WEST REPLACEMENT A WAX

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND RELATED TO US PATENT APPLICATION(S)

BO RADMER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HILLERØD, DENMARK

HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in LYNGBY, DNEMARK

JOHNNY KRISTENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in ROSKILDE, DENMARK

KRISTIAN GLEJBØL, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in GLOSTRUP, DENMARK

MIKAEL ANDERSEN, a citizen of SWEDEN, residing in MALMÖ, SWEDEN

LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

MARTIN VON BÜLOW, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

PETER MØLLER-JENSEN, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HØRSHOLM, DENMARK

PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in SMØRUM, DENMARK

THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in HELSINGØR, DENMARK

TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT, a citizen of DENMARK, residing in COPENHAGEN, DENMARK

(hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each independently hereby assign to **NOVO NORDISK A/S**, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, or assigns, all rights, titles, and interests in discoveries and/or inventions entitled:

A NEEDLE MAGAZINE,

U.S. Patent Application Number(s) 12/670,091, filed JANUARY 21, 2010, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, any patents arising therefrom, and any extensions, reissues, and/or reexamined patents thereof or related thereto, and all rights in any patent applications, patents, and/or similar legal instruments that may claim a priority right that is predicated upon or arises from any such applications or patents in any country.

Each ASSIGNOR independently covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest hereby assigned. Each ASSIGNOR further independently covenants that he or she will whenever called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate any known facts relating to the subject matter of the application(s) and/or related

This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon each ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns.

Date:	
•	BO RADMER
Date:	
	HENRIK SØNDERSKOV KLINT
Date:	JOHNNY KRISTENSEN
_	
Date:	KRISTIAN GLEJBØL
Date:	MIKAEL ANDERSEN
Date:	LISBETH KAMSTRUP-LARSEN
Date:	
	MARTIN VON BÜLOW
Date:	PETER MOLLER-JENSEN
-	
Date:	PHILIP ALBERT SPARHOLT
Date: <u>2010-03-03</u>	
Marie	THIBAUD HOFSTÄTTER
Date:	
	TUE KJÆRGAARD TOFT

Page 2 of 2